3www.sunrisetelecom.com
SPECIFICATIONS
Test Interfaces
SDH/SONET
10G Optical (STM-64/OC-192)
Connector: FCUPC or SCUPC
Transmitter
Clock source

Size: 122 x 99 x 300 mm [4.8 x 3.9 x 11.8 in]
Weight: 2.2 kg [5 lbs]
ORDERING INFORMATION
Test Set
SS10GP-25	 STM-64/OC-192 and STM-0/1/4/16/OC-1/3/12/
	 	 48 SDH/SONET Test Set. 1.5M/2M testing, 8-pin
	 	 RJ-45 connector. 34M/45M/52M/139M/155M
	 	 testing, BNC connectors.
Includes Internal Li-Ion Battery (SA130), and Certificate of Compliance (SS10-
GPCC), Software PSOS TM License, Operating Firmware (128MB)
STM-64 Optics Options
[These options are mutually exclusive]
SS10GP-13IR	 10 Gb/s 1310m Intermediate Reach (24Km) Tx/Rx
	 	 Pin Detector
SS10GP-15SR	 10Gb/s 1550m Short Reach (20Km) Tx/Rx
	 	 Pin Detector
STM-0/1/4/16 Optics Options
[These options are mutually exclusive]
SS10GP-25-SW1 	 2.5 Gb/s 1310 nm Intermediate Reach Tx/Rx
SS10GP-25-DW2	 2.5 Gb/s 1310 nm Intermediate Reach Tx,
	 	 1550 nm Intermediate Reach Tx, Intermediate
	 	 Reach Rx
SS10GP-25-DW5	 2.5 Gb/s 1310nm/1550 nm Long Reach Tx, Long
	 	 Reach Rx
Optical Connector Options (SC or FC)
[These options are mutually exclusive, based on chassis selection. Must select
only one]
SS10GP-25-SC	 SS10GP-25 SCUPC Optical Connectors
SS10GP-25-FC	 SS10GP-25 FCUPC Optical Connectors
Receiver
Frequency recovery range: 1.544 Mbit/s ± 50 ppm
Test Features
Test Modes